PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, LLC	05/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2051 VALLEY VIEW LANE	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234-8994	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7087872
Patent Number:	6684657
Patent Number:	6250296
Patent Number:	6227189
Patent Number:	6131559
Patent Number:	5958274
Patent Number:	5818014
Patent Number:	5717192
Patent Number:	5683240
Patent Number:	5582758
Patent Number:	5539187
Patent Number:	5449888
Patent Number:	5423248
Patent Number:	5404808
Patent Number:	5401940
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 020582 FRAME: 0800

500477306

lı .	
Patent Number:	5398666
Patent Number:	5365918
Patent Number:	5310978
Patent Number:	5210387
Patent Number:	5205274
Patent Number:	5161889
Patent Number:	5147994
Patent Number:	5131841
Patent Number:	5078050
Patent Number:	5510601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: Arossi@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Pratt, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54330/294333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi

Total Attachments: 4

source=CertofConv#page1.tif source=CertofConv#page2.tif source=CertofConv#page3.tif source=CertofConv#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER,

L.L.C." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, LLC" TO "ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, L.L.C.", FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT

CENTER, L.L.C.".

3807139 8100Н

080094084

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6344961

DATE: 01-29-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 05/24/2004 FILED 02:02 PM 05/24/2004 SRV 040381090 - 3807139 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion of Foreign Limited Liability Company to Delaware Limited Liability Company, dated as of May 24, 2004, is being duly executed and filed by Fnersyst Development Center, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), to convert the Company to a limited liability company under Section 18-214 of the Delaware General Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

- 1. The Company was first formed in the State of Texas on June 25, 1996.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is . Texas.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Enersyst Development Center, LLC.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) is Encryyst Development Center, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first-above written.

ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, LLC

Name: William Richards

Title: Chief Financial Officer

1-MI/523714.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 05/24/2004 FILED 02:02 PM 05/24/2004 SRV 040381090 - 3807139 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, L.L.C.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, hereby certifies:

T.

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Encrayst Development Center, L.L.C.

II.

The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are National Corporate Research, Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901.

Dated this 24 day of May, 2004.

William Richards, Organizer

ATLLIBO1 1717964 2 1-MI/524320.1



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER,

L.L.C." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT CENTER, L.L.C." WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004.

3807139 8300

080094084

RECORDED: 03/03/2008

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6344960

DATE: 01-29-08